## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Group Technologies AG		03/31/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Group Business Software AG	
Also Known As:	AKA GBS AG	
Street Address:	Hospitalstr 6	
City:	Eisenach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	99817	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76284385	GROUP TECHNOLOGIES

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)720-1335

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: diethild.holbein@gbs.com

Correspondent Name: Diethild S. Holbein Address Line 1: 302 N Brooke Dr

Address Line 4: Canton, GEORGIA 30114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GT ASSIGNMNET

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Diethild S. Holbein Address Line 1: 302 N Brooke Dr

Address Line 4: Canton, GEORGIA 30114

TRADEMARK

P \$40.00 762843

900197029

REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diethild S. Holbein	
Signature:	/DHO/	
Date:	07/14/2011	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0879

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0880

**RECORDED: 07/14/2011**